

SKM SCHOOL | RAILA (2024-25)

FEE STRUCTURE

Grade	Total Academic Fee (New Students)
PLAYGROUP	Rs.10,000
NURSERY	Rs.20,000
L.K.G. & U.K.G.	Rs.24,000
GRADE I to III	Rs.28,000
GRADE IV to VIII	Rs.32,000

*Note – This fees can be paid in four instalments as given below -

Fee Bifurcation						
Grade	1 st Instalment (At the time of admission)	2 nd Instalment (August)	3 rd Instalment (November)	4 th Instalment (February)	Total	
PLAYGROUP	Rs.2500	Rs.2500	Rs.2500	Rs.2500	Rs.10,000	
NURSERY	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	Rs.20,000	
L.K.G. & U.K.G.	Rs.6000	Rs.6000	Rs.6000	Rs.6000	Rs.24,000	
GRADE I to III	Rs.7000	Rs.7000	Rs.7000	Rs.7000	Rs.28,000	
GRADE IV to VIII	Rs.8000	Rs.8000	Rs.8000	Rs.8000	Rs.32,000	

Transportation Fee

Distance From School	1 st Instalment (At the time of admission)	2 nd Instalment (August)	3 rd Instalment (November)	4 th Instalment (February)	Total
0-5 Km	Rs.1500	Rs.1500	Rs.1500	Rs.1500	Rs.6000
6-10 Km	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.8000
11-15 Km	Rs.2375	Rs.2375	Rs.2375	Rs.2375	Rs.9500
16-20 Km	Rs.2750	Rs.2750	Rs.2750	Rs.2750	Rs.11000
21-25 Km	Rs.3250	Rs.3250	Rs.3250	Rs.3250	Rs.13000

*	Academic Fee and Bus	Fee can be paid in four instalments at a specific time decided by the school
	management.	
*	ADMISSION FEE	RS.5000/- (ONE-TIME PAYMENT) – APPLICABLE FOR ONLY NEW STUDENTS
*	Transportation fee	It will be fixed as per the distance of the pickup point of the student.
*	Sibling Discount -	Second Sibling (15%)
		Third Sibling (20%)
*	Stationary, Uniform, S	ocks, and Shoes will be available at Approx. Rs.3000-8000/-
*	For any further contact:	+91- 9530307073 / <u>info@skmschool.org</u> / www.skmschool.org
		Y NOTE - Any fee paid will not be refundable in any circumstances.
	If the whole f	ee is deposited before July, 2024 then there will be 5%
	Fee F	Rebate given on the Tuition Fee (Academic fee)
	गरि जलार्ट २०२	4 से पहले समस्त शुल्क जमा कर दिया जाता है तो शिक्षण शुल्क (शैक्षणिक
	<mark>याद जुलाइ, 202</mark>	
		शुल्क) पर 5% शुल्क छूट दी जाएगी।
		Required Admission Documents
5	Student -	Aadhar Card / आधार कार्ड
		Birth Certificate / जन्म प्रमाणपत्र
		5 Passport Size Photos / 5 पासपोर्ट साइज फोटो
		Last Class Mark Sheet / पिछली कक्षा की मार्कशीट (अगर उपलब्ध है)
		Transfer Certificate from previous school / स्थानांतरण प्रमाण पत्र
1	Father / Guardian	Aadhar Card / आधार कार्ड
		2 Passport Size Photos / 2 पासपोर्ट साइज फोटो
ļ	Mother -	Aadhar Card / आधार कार्ड
		2 Passport Size Photos / 2 पासपोर्ट साइज फोटो

"Get a discount of Rs. 5000 on admission fees for a girl child."